505203243 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5250011

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| LIANG HUO | 11/26/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHENZHEN ATUMAN PRECISION MACHINERY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | A-2F, COMPREHENSIVE BUILDING, |
| Internal Address: | GUANLONG VILLAGE, XILI STREET, NANSHAN DISTRICT, |
| City: | SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29671197 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886223641678

Email: pengpt@yahoo.com.tw

Correspondent Name: MIKE LI

Address Line 1: 7F-4, N. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD

Address Line 2: SEC 3

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MIKE LI | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Mike Li/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/26/2018 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-29671197#page1.tif

PATENT 505203243 REEL: 047576 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, whose address appears below, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful improvements in

Rangefinder

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for the United

States Letters Patent was

filed on: 11/25/2018

Application Number: 29/671,197

WHEREAS, Shenzhen ATuMan Precision Machinery Technology Co., Ltd.

whose address is

A-2F, Comprehensive Building, Guanlong Village, Xili Street, Nanshan District,

Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same in the United States

ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to

ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's

legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such

LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor: Liang Huo

Citizenship: China

Address: A-2F, Comprehensive Building, Guanlong Village, Xili Street, Nanshan

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Date: 11/26/2018

Signature: /Liang Huo/

PATENT **REEL: 047576 FRAME: 0500**

RECORDED: 11/26/2018